

Price Analysis

Bid No. PNC2129632B1 Concrete and Asphalt Restoration Services

Bid Posted: March 18, 2025
Bid Opened: April 18, 2025
Bid Submittals: 4



No.	Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Concrete Works & Paving Inc (Initial Bid and Voluntary Price Reduction)			WWS Engineer's Estimate dated 11/4/2024		
					Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	% Difference
#1-1	Standard mobilization for asphalt work	Standard mobilization for asphalt work	160	each	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00	-40%
#1-2	Standard mobilization for concrete work	Standard mobilization for concrete work	140	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 56,000.00	-25%
#1-3	Standard mobilization for paver work	Standard mobilization for paver work	6	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	-43%
#1-4	Emergency call out mobilization within 4 hours	Emergency call out mobilization within 4 hours, 24/7/365	10	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	-85%
#1-5	Traffic control officer	Hourly field rate for traffic control officer	16	hour	\$ 12.50	\$ 200.00		\$ 18.00	\$ 288.00	-31%
#1-6	Work zone sign, Furnish and Install	Furnish and Install work zone sign	1600	day	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	-33%
#1-7	Business sign, Furnish and Install	Furnish and Install business sign	4	each	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 24.00	-17%
#1-8	Barrier wall temporary waterfilled up to 30 days	Furnish and Install Barrier wall temporary waterfilled up to 30 days	20	linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	-17%
#1-9	Temporary concrete barrier wall	Relocate temporary concrete barrier wall	20	linear foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00		\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	-22%
#1-10	Temporary waterfilled barrier wall	Relocate temporary waterfilled barrier wall	20	linear foot	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	-18%
#1-11	Barricade temporary types I II DI VP & drum	Furnish and Install Barricade temporary types I II DI VP & drum	1600	day	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00		\$ 1.50	\$ 2,400.00	-33%
#1-12	Barricade temporary type III 6 foot	Furnish and Install Barricade temporary type III 6 foot	200	day	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	-25%
#1-13	Traffic cones	Traffic cones, Furnish and Install	15000	day	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 1.30	\$ 19,500.00	-23%
#1-14	Advance warning arrow panels	Furnish and Install Advance warning arrow panels	70	day	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00		\$ 31.50	\$ 2,205.00	-21%
#1-15	Portable changeable message sign	Furnish and Install Portable changeable message sign	10	day	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	-25%
#1-16	FDOT certified flag person	Hourly rate for FDOT certified flag person	1600	hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 40,000.00	-20%
#1-17	Sediment barrier	Furnish and Install Sediment barrier	60	linear foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00		\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	-25%
#1-18	Floating turbidity barrier	Furnish and Install Floating turbidity barrier	60	linear foot	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00		\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	-22%
#1-19	Staked turbidity barrier - nylon reinforced PVC	Furnish and Install Staked turbidity barrier - nylon reinforced PVC	60	linear foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00		\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	-99%
#1-20	Mowing	Mowing, all inclusive	2	acre	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	-21%
#1-21	Utility locating and excavation test hole	Utility locating and excavation test hole, all inclusive	2	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	-22%
#1-22	Engineering work, including signed & sealed drawings	Hourly rate for Engineering work, including signed & sealed drawings	400	hour	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 38.00	\$ 15,200.00	-21%
#1-23	Curb or curb and gutter removal	Remove and dispose Curb or curb and gutter, all inclusive	1600	linear foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00		\$ 7.50	\$ 12,000.00	-20%
#1-24	Concrete pavement removal, 4 inches	Remove and dispose existing 4 inches concrete pavement, all inclusive	1400	square yard	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,200.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 21,000.00	-13%
#1-25	Concrete pavement removal , 6 inches	Remove and dispose existing 6 inches concrete pavement, all inclusive	600	square yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	167%

Concrete Works & Paving Inc (Initial					WWS Engineer's Estimate dated 11/4/2024				
No.	Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	% Difference
#1-26	Concrete pavement removal, 10 inches	Remove and dispose existing 10 inches concrete pavement, all inclusive	200	square yard	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	-40%
#1-27	Concrete pavement removal, 12 inches	Remove and dispose existing 12 inches concrete pavement, all inclusive	100	square yard	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	20%
#1-28	Regular excavation	Regular excavation, all inclusive	20000	cubic yard	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 90,000.00	-78%
#1-29	Embankment	Embankment, all inclusive	20	cubic yard	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	-19%
#1-30	Flowable fill	Furnish and Install Flowable fill	50	cubic yard	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,650.00	-20%
#1-31	Type B stabilization	Type B stabilization, all inclusive	2000	square yard	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	-20%
#1-32	Asphalt pavement removal, up to 2 inches, all inclusive	Remove and dispose existing asphalt pavement, up to 2 inches, all inclusive	4000	square yard	\$ 34.75	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 76,000.00	83%
#1-33	Asphalt pavement removal, up to 6 inches, all inclusive	Remove and dispose existing asphalt pavement, up to 6 inches, all inclusive	2000	square yard	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 76,000.00	-53%
#1-34	Reworking limerock base 8 inch	Reworking limerock base 8 inch, all inclusive	400	square yard	\$ 43.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	54%
#1-35	Reworking limerock base 6 inch	Reworking limerock base 6 inch, all inclusive	8000	square yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 208,000.00	-62%
#1-36	Reworking limerock base 4 inch	Reworking limerock base 4 inch, all inclusive	400	square yard	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,200.00	57%
#1-37	Reworking limerock base 3 inch	Reworking limerock base 3 inch, all inclusive	400	square yard	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	-80%
#1-38	Limerock new material for reworking base	Furnish and Install Limerock new material for reworking base	1200	cubic yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,000.00	-27%
#1-39	Temporary patch using cold asphaltic mix (1 inch thick)	Temporary patch using cold asphaltic mix (1 inch thick), all inclusive	40	cubic foot	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	-20%
#1-40	Milling existing asphalt pavement 1 inch average depth	Milling existing asphalt pavement 1 inch average depth, all inclusive	4000	square yard	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 70,000.00	-66%
#1-41	Milling existing asphalt pavement 2 inch average depth	Milling existing asphalt pavement 2 inch average depth, all inclusive	3000	square yard	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 57,000.00	-68%
#1-42	Milling existing asphalt pavement 1.5 inch average depth	Milling existing asphalt pavement 1.5 inch average depth, all inclusive	1400	square yard	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,800.00	-41%
#1-43	Type S asphaltic concrete	Furnish and Install Type S asphaltic concrete	1600	ton	\$ 300.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 640,000.00	-25%
#1-44	Superpave asphaltic concrete traffic A B C D or E	Furnish and Install Superpave asphaltic concrete traffic A B C D or E	50	ton	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	7%
#1-45	Asphalt concrete friction course traffic A C or D FC 9.5 or 12.5 rubber	Furnish and Install Asphalt concrete friction course traffic A C or D FC 9.5 or 12.5 rubber	50	ton	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18,750.00	-20%
#1-46	Miscellaneous asphalt pavement	Furnish and Install Miscellaneous asphalt pavement	50	ton	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 8,800.00	-20%
#1-47	Cleaning and resealing joints existing	Cleaning and resealing joints existing (concrete pavement)	20	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	-50%
#1-48	Cleaning and sealing random cracks in existing concrete pavement rehab	Cleaning and sealing random cracks in existing concrete pavement rehab, all inclusive	40	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	-50%
#1-49	Trailer Mounted Concrete Pump	Furnish Trailer Mounted Concrete Pump	80	hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00	-42%
#1-50	Additional hose for Pump mix Over 100 Foot 4 inch diameter	Additional hose for Pump mix Over 100 Foot 4 inch diameter	80	linear foot	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	0%
#1-51	Ready Mixed Concrete 3000 psi Regular or Pump Mix	Furnish Ready Mixed Concrete 3000 psi Regular or Pump Mix	20	cubic yard	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 10,500.00	-52%
#1-52	Ready Mixed Concrete 4000 psi Regular or Pump Mix	Furnish Ready Mixed Concrete 4000 psi Regular or Pump Mix	20	cubic yard	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	-49%
#1-53	Ready Mixed Concrete 5000 psi Regular or Pump Mix	Furnish Ready Mixed Concrete 5000 psi Regular or Pump Mix	50	cubic yard	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 28,750.00	-48%

Concrete Works & Paving Inc (Initial					WWS Engineer's Estimate dated 11/4/2024				
No.	Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	% Difference
#1-54	Concrete class NS gravity wall	Furnish and Install Concrete class NS gravity wall	10	cubic yard	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00	-26%
#1-55	concrete class I	Furnish concrete class I	1000	cubic yard	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 370,000.00	-84%
#1-56	concrete class II culverts, endwalls, retaining walls	Furnish concrete class II culverts, endwalls, retaining walls	40	cubic yard	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 21,200.00	-62%
#1-57	Reinforcing steel	Furnish and Install Reinforcing steel	14000	pound	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 38,500.00	-64%
#1-58	Inlets closed flume	Furnish Inlets closed flume	4	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	-20%
#1-59	Inlets	Adjust Inlet	4	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	-92%
#1-60	Manhole	Adjust Manhole	10	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	-92%
#1-61	Manhole utilities	Adjust Manhole adjust utilities	10	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 7,800.00	-62%
#1-62	Valve boxes adjust	Adjust Valve boxes	40	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	-33%
#1-63	Drainage structures miscellaneous adjust	Adjust Drainage structures miscellaneous	10	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 7,800.00	-87%
#1-64	Pipe handrail- guiderail aluminum	Furnish and Install Pipe handrail- guiderail aluminum	100	linear foot	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	-79%
#1-65	New concrete curb & gutter type E	Furnish and Install New concrete curb & gutter type E	20	linear foot	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 630.00	43%
#1-66	New Concrete curb & gutter special	Furnish and Install New Concrete curb & gutter special	20	linear foot	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 630.00	43%
#1-67	New Concrete curb & gutter type F	Furnish and Install New Concrete curb & gutter type F	150	linear foot	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 7,875.00	-5%
#1-68	New Concrete curb type D	Furnish and Install New Concrete curb type D	500	linear foot	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,750.00	14%
#1-69	Concrete valley gutter	Furnish and Install New Concrete valley gutter	40	linear foot	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,470.00	9%
#1-70	Shoulder gutter (concrete), 10 linear feet minimum	Furnish and Install Shoulder gutter (concrete), 10 linear feet minimum	40	linear foot	\$ 725.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 21,000.00	38%
#1-71	Concrete sidewalk, up to 6 in thick, 3000 psi, 11 Square Yard min	Furnish and Install Concrete sidewalk, up to 6 in thick, 3000 psi, 11 Square Yard min	60	square yard	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 15,750.00	90%
#1-72	Concrete sidewalk 4 inch thick 3000 PSI	Furnish and InstallConcrete sidewalk 4 inch thick 3000 PSI	150	square yard	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 13,387.50	40%
#1-73	Concrete sidewalk 6 inch thick 3000 PSI	Furnish and Install Concrete sidewalk 6 inch thick 3000 PSI	1000	square yard	\$ 114.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 94,500.00	21%
#1-74	Concrete sidewalk 10 inch thick 3000 PSI	Furnish and Install Concrete sidewalk 10 inch thick 3000 PSI	10	square yard	\$ 76.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 997.50	-23%
#1-75	Concrete sidewalk 12 inch thick 3000 PSI	Furnish and Install Concrete sidewalk 12 inch thick 3000 PSI	20	square yard	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	-14%
#1-76	Concrete driveway 6 inch thick 4000 PSI	Furnish and Install Concrete driveway 6 inch thick 4000 PSI	30	square yard	\$ 121.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 2,992.50	21%
#1-77	Concrete driveway 12 inch thick 4000 PSI	Furnish and Install Concrete driveway 12 inch thick 4000 PSI	10	square yard	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 1,155.00	-22%
#1-78	Concrete driveway 6 inch thick 5000 PSI	Furnish and Install Concrete driveway 6 inch thick 5000 PSI	20	square yard	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	-14%
#1-79	Concrete driveway 12 inch thick 5000 PSI	Furnish and Install Concrete driveway 12 inch thick 5000 PSI	200	square yard	\$ 94.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,200.00	-25%
#1-80	Pavers architectural roadway	Remove and Replace existing Pavers architectural roadway	60	square yard	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 3,402.00	76%
#1-81	Pavers architectural sidewalk	Remove and Replace existing Pavers architectural sidewalk	200	square yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56.70	\$ 11,340.00	-29%
#1-82	Detectable warning on existing walking surface retrofit	Furnish and Install Detectable warning on existing walking surface retrofit	50	square foot	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00	-30%
#1-83	Detectable warning on existing walking surface cast-in-place	Furnish and Install Detectable warning on existing walking surface cast-in-place	50	square foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	-29%
#1-84	ADA ramp single direction	Furnish and Install ADA ramp single direction	10	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 36,750.00	-46%
#1-85	ADA ramp two-direction	Furnish and Install ADA ramp two-direction	4	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	-29%
#1-86	Performance turf sod	Furnish and Install Performance turf sod	600	square yard	\$ 4.67	\$ 2,802.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 5,670.00	-51%

Concrete Works & Paving Inc (Initial					WWS Engineer's Estimate dated 11/4/2024				
No.	Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	% Difference
#1-87	Fill Sand	Furnish and Install Fill Sand	60	cubic yard	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 236.25	\$ 14,175.00	-49%
#1-88	Mulch replacement	Furnish and Install Mulch replacement	30	cubic yard	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.40	\$ 1,512.00	-21%
#1-89	Tree removal crew (3 people minimum)	Hourly field rate for Tree removal crew (3 people minimum)	600	hour	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	-71%
#1-90	Tree trimming crew (3 people minimum)	Hourly field rate for Tree trimming crew (3 people minimum)	600	hour	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,000.00	-71%
#1-91	Root barrier	Furnish and Install Root barrier	10	linear foot	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 157.50	-30%
#1-92	Carpentry work	Hourly field rate for Carpentry work	1000	hour	\$ 64.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 126,000.00	-49%
#1-93	Certified arborist	Hourly field rate for Certified arborist	80	hour	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 6,300.00	-37%
#1-94	Additional laborer	Hourly field rate for Additional laborer, requires Project Manager approval	3000	hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 78,750.00	-24%
#1-95	Sprinkler heads pop-up rotating	Furnish and Install Sprinkler heads pop-up rotating	10	each	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00	-29%
#1-96	Up to 2 inch PVC pipe sch. 40	Furnish and Install Up to 2 inch PVC pipe sch. 40	20	linear foot	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 252.00	-29%
#1-97	Backhoe and operator	Backhoe and operator, requires Project Manager approval	1800	hour	\$ 30.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 131.25	\$ 236,250.00	-77%
#1-98	Dump truck & operator tri-axle 16 CY minimum capacity 4 hr minimum charge	Dump truck & operator tri-axle 16 CY minimum capacity 4 hr minimum charge, requires Project Manager approval	4000	hour	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504,000.00	-76%
#1-99	Skid steer and operator (bobcat)	Skid steer and operator (bobcat), requires Project Manager approval	4000	hour	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420,000.00	-71%
#1-100	Single post sign less than 12 SF	Furnish and Install Single post sign less than 12 SF	30	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12,600.00	-40%
#1-101	Single post sign less than 12 SF	Install Single post sign less than 12 square feet	10	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	-52%
#1-102	Single post sign, Relocate	Relocate Single post sign	10	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	-52%
#1-103	Single post sign, Remove	Remove Single post sign	30	each	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 4,725.00	-52%
#1-104	Sign panels, up to 15 SF	Furnish and Install Sign panels, up to 15 square feet	20	each	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 5,250.00	-14%
#1-105	Sign panels, up to 15 SF	Relocate Sign panels, up to 15 square feet	10	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,575.00	-37%
#1-106	Sign panels, up to 15 SF	Remove Sign panels, up to 15 square feet	20	each	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 3,150.00	-68%
#1-107	Retro-reflective pavement markers	Furnish and Install Retro-reflective pavement markers	160	each	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,680.00	19%
#1-108	Painted pavement markings standard white solid 4 inch	Furnish and Install Painted pavement markings standard white solid 4 inch	50	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	300%
#1-109	Painted pavement markings standard blue yellow or white solid 6 inch	Furnish and Install Painted pavement markings standard blue yellow or white solid 6 inch	10000	linear foot	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	-33%
#1-110	Painted pavement markings standard yellow or white solid 12 inch	Furnish and Install Painted pavement markings standard yellow or white solid 12 inch	1000	linear foot	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	-25%
#1-111	Painted pavement markings standard yellow/white solid 24 inch	Furnish and Install Painted pavement markings standard yellow/white solid 24 inch	800	linear foot	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,000.00	-20%
#1-112	Painted pavement markings standard white or yellow	Furnish and Install Painted pavement markings standard white or yellow	60	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 90.00	167%
#1-113	Painted pavement markings standard white message	Furnish and Install Painted pavement markings standard white message	20	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 262.50	\$ 5,250.00	-62%
#1-114	Painted pavement markings standard white arrows	Furnish and Install Painted pavement markings standard white arrows	10	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,575.00	-37%
#1-115	Painted pavement markings standard white yield line	Furnish and Install Painted pavement markings standard white yield line	50	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 75.00	167%

Concrete Works & Paving Inc (Initial				WWS Engineer's Estimate dated 11/4/2024			
No.	Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total	% Difference
#1-116	Painted pavement markings standard white or yellow island nose	Furnish and Install Painted pavement markings standard white or yellow island nose	20000	square foot	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,000.00	-88%
#1-117	Thermoplastic standard yellow or white solid 6 inch	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic standard yellow or white solid 6 inch	16000	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 64,000.00	-24%
#1-118	Thermoplastic standard yellow or white solid 12 inch	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic standard yellow or white solid 12 inch	600	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,400.00	33%
#1-119	Thermoplastic standard yellow or white solid 24 inch	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic standard yellow or white solid 24 inch	200	linear foot	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	50%
#1-120	Thermoplastic standard white skip 6 inch	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic standard white skip 6 inch	50	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	-20%
#1-121	Thermoplastic standard white dotted/guideline 6 to 10 gap extension 6 inch	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic standard white dotted/guideline 6 to 10 gap extension 6 inch	50	linear foot	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	-20%
#1-122	Thermoplastic standard white message	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic standard white message	140	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	-68%
#1-123	Thermoplastic standard white arrow	Furnish and Install Thermoplastic standard white arrow	50	each	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	-54%
#1-124	Thermoplastic	Remove Thermoplastic	550	square foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,500.00	11%
#1-125	Striping for each project (paint)	Minimum charge for striping for each project (paint)	30	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	-52%
#1-126	Striping for each project (thermoplastic)	Minimum charge for striping for each project (thermoplastic)	20	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	-66%
#1-127	Pull & splice box	Install Pull & splice box	4	each	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	-24%
#1-128	Pull & splice box	Relocate Pull & splice box	4	each	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	-54%
#1-129	Juction box mounted	Furnish and Install Juction box mounted	4	each	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	-72%
#1-130	Juction box embedded	Furnish and Install Juction box embedded	4	each	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	-72%
#1-131	Juction box	Install Juction box	4	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	-24%
#1-132	Relocate Juction box	Juction box	4	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	-62%
#1-133	1 inch meter box and lid	Install/replace 1 inch meter box and lid (labor only)	20	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	-37%
#1-134	dual meter box and lid	Install/replace dual meter box and lid (labor only)	30	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	-37%
#1-135	2 inch meter box and lid	Install/replace 2 inch meter box and lid (labor only)	2	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	-37%
Subtotal					\$	2,249,287.00	-49%
Allowances					\$	420,000.00	
Total					\$	2,669,287.00	-45%

- 1.) Concrete Works & Paving Inc total bid amount is 45% less than the Water and Wastewater Services Engineer's Estimate.
- 2.) Concrete Works & Paving Inc offered a voluntary price reduction on Line Items 1-65 through 1-66.
- 3.) Prices have been determined fair and reasonable based on the estimate provided by WWS.